
USMS TOP 10 LONG COURSE METERS ERRATA FOR 1996 
' 

100 M. FLY WOMEN 40·44 
1:08.60 LAURA VAL 44 
1:09.87 S.NEILSON·BELL 40 
1:11.07 DEBBIE FLANSBURG 40 
1:12.44 SUSAN SKIFF 41 
1:12.67 MARYANN STEVENS 43 
1:13.80 MELINDA MANN 40 
1:14.28 KARLENE WISE 42 
1:17.02 DANIELLE OGIER 43 
1:17.81 ELAINE FINCHAM 41 
1:18.79 DENISE EVERITT 43 

100 M. FLY WOMEN 45-49 
1:15.35 BARBARA DUNBAR 47 
1:22.33 CATHY MANCINO 46 
1:22.50 R.BRITTINGHAM 45 
1:23.15 STEPHANIE UALSH 47 
1:25.67 CATHERINE QUILL 46 
1:27.65 A. SUSAN TYLER 47 
1:29.74 CHRISTINE ZIMMET 48 
1:29.79 JUOY LEE 46 
1:31.45 JANET GETTLING 48 
1:32.01 SANDI ROUSSEAU 48 
800 M. FREE M E N 35-39 

8:38.73 ROl.t>Y GAINES 36 
8:54.68 KIRK ANDERSON 36 
8:55.48 JEFF STUART 35 
8:58.05 BILL PALMER 35 
9:09.35 MIKE KECK 36 
9:17.71 JOSEPH RHYNE 37 
9:26.92 SCOTT RABALAIS ' 37 
9:30.68 MATT CLARK 38 
9:34.65 ED FLORY 36 
9:38.27 JOHN LO\IE 35 

100 H. BRST M E N 40-44 
1:14.75 JOSE CUNNINGHAM 40 
1:14.98 GREG BRANNICK 40 
1:15.05 GREG HARRISON 44 
1:15.40 RICHARD ENRIGHT 43 
1:15.60 PATRICK DI BIASE 41 
1:16.57 JAY WALTERS 41 
1:16.59 PHIL IP JONCKHEER 44 
1:18.01 GARY KRAGE 40 
1:18.26 PETER MCCANDLESS 40 
1:18.83 VICTOR UAGONER 40 
200 M. BRST M E N 40-44 

2:39.44 GREG HARRISON 44 
2:43.06 RICHARD ENRIGHT 43 
2:46.11 GREG BRANNICK 40 
2:46.64 PATRICK DI BIASE 41 
2:49.82 VICTOR UAGONER 40 
2:52.19 GARY KRAGE 40 
2:54.02 TCJ4 REl.OY 41 
2:54.53 HOWARD COYE 41 
2:54.71 JAMES HUGUENARO 42 
2:55.55 STEVE HANSEN 44 
800 M. FREE M E N 55·59 

10:25.67 DRURY GALLAGHER 57 
10:32.82 DAVID HARRISON 58 
10:53.44 TEGZE HARASZTI 55 
11:07.57 MEL GOLDSTE IN 57 
11:32.06 JERRY CLARK 58 
11:33.05 JOSEPH ZELSON 55 
11:52.10 UILLIAM TIMKEN 57 
11:53.54 CARL UOOLLEY 59 
11:54.91 PATRICK SCHLUP 56 
12:09.51 JERRY LLOYD 55 
**************************** 
RELAYS: WOMEN 200 M. MEDLEY 
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
240-279 
NEH 

PETEY SMITH 
HARIAN COAKLEY 
LESLIE COOPER 
B.BURRlLL 

3:08.59 
72 
58 
36 
75 

SPM 
BARBARA ALLEN 
ELAINE BROMWICH 
FLORENCE CARR 
SANDY STEER 

MICHIGAN MASTER 
FREDERICKA RAPP 
LOIS NOCHMAN 
CASSANDRA GARRY 
EDITH GLUSAC 

ARKM 
FLO DIETZ 
CAROLYN HAEFNER 
LOUISE KUTSCHER 
SALLY OPPEL 

OCH 
MARY LATHRAM 
BARBARA ZAREMSKI 
ANN SVANSON 
LUCY BROWN 

HEARTLAND SWIM 
NANCY REED 
ELFRIEDE LEHTO 
MARILYN RAMEY 
CHARLOTTE CO'.IAN 

RMM 
FRANCES HOLMES 
AGOTA FROHS 
LOUISE WISE 
PEGGY BUCHANNAN 

MICH 
SHIRLEY DACEY 
M.WILLIAMS 
BEVERLY MYERS 
ANN HARRITY 

LAKESIDE MASTER 
DOROTHY RIORDAN 
B.BANASZYNSKI 
WENDY MEDLEY 
HEME HABICH 

NORTH CAROLINA 
SANDRA KREMER 
GERRY SPEAKER 
JUOY KELLY 
BUZ CATLIN 

3: 14 .36 
63 
53 
71 
57 

3:27.54 
52 
71 
41 
n 

3:33 . 53 
60 
58 
67 
63 

3:39.64 
81 
59 
50 
65 

3:42.51 
69 
63 
56 
56 

4:04.82 
68 
76 
53 
63 

4:05.45 
59 
64 
61 
63 

4:38.36 
84 
49 
42 
81 

4:40.87 
60 
56 
70 
81 


